San Diego Local Agency Formation Commission

Website: www.sdlafco.org

## AGENDA PROTEST PROCEEDINGS HEARING

10:00 A.M., Thursday, November 8, 2018
County Operations Center | San Diego Local Agency Formation Commission 9335 Hazard Way, Suite 200 | San Diego, California 92123

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INTRODUCTION
  - a. Purpose of Protest Hearing
  - b. Delegation of Authority to Executive Officer
  - c. Availability of Protest Forms, Forms to Withdraw Protest and Speaker Slips
- 3. PROTEST HEARING | (a) County Service Area No. 115 Reorganization No. 1 for San Miguel Consolidated Fire Protection District and (b) County Service Area No. 2 for Lakeside Fire Protection District | (RO14-12 et al. and RO14-13 et al.)

On October 1, 2018, the San Diego Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) adopted a resolution approving a reorganization to transfer fire protection and emergency medical service responsibilities within the unincorporated Pepper Drive community in east San Diego County. The approved reorganization involves the combining of two separate proposals filed by Lakeside Fire Protection District and San Miguel Consolidated Fire Protection District to concurrently (a) dissolve County Service Area No. 115 and (b) proportionally annex the approximate 441 acre affected territory in approximate equal halves based on assessed value. The resulting demarcation is Pepper Drive with land generally to the north annexing to Lakeside Fire Protection District and land generally to the south annexing to San Miguel Consolidated Fire Protection District. LAFCO approval is subject to protest proceedings.

4. ADJOURNMENT

Attest to Posting:

Tamaron Luckett Executive Assistant

Any person with a disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may receive a copy of the agenda or a copy of all the documents constituting the agenda packet for a meeting upon request. Any person with a disability covered under the ADA may also request a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting. Please contact the LAFCO office at least three (3) working days prior to the meeting for any requested arraignments or accommodations.